Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000016N
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
JUMO mTRON T
Issued to
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Fulda Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location class:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A, B (Multifunction panel at front)
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-05-16
This Certificate is valid until 2020-07-01.
DNV GL local station: Magdeburg
Approval Engineer: Klaus-Peter Schröder
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-023939-1
Certificate No: TAA000016N
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Modular measuring, control and automation system.
An application consists of a base unit (control processing unit) and a maximum of 30 input/output
modules (multichannel controller module, analog input module 4-channel, analog output module 4-
channel, analog input module 8-channel, digital input/output module 12-channel, relay module), and if
necessary a multifunction panel and router modules.
Supply voltage 24V DC
(only required at the base, at the router module and at the multifunction panel)
Case type Base unit with metal case
Router module and input/output module with plastic case
Multifunction panel with metal case
Mounting All devices on a 35 mm DIN rail
Multifunction panel into a panel cut-out
Order code Central processing unit
705001 / x x - xx - xx - xxx / xxx, xxx, …
[1]  [2] [3]  [4]  [5]  [6]  [7] [8]
[1] Basic type 705001 = Central processing unit
[2] Basic type extension 0 = Standard
[3] Version 8 = With factory settings
[4] Interface Com 1 00 =
51 =
54 =
Not used
RS232 Modbus RTU
RS422/485 Modbus RTU
[5] Interface Com2 00 =
51 =
54 =
64 =
Not used
RS232 Modbus RTU
RS422/485 Modbus RTU
PROFIBUS_DP (slave; as of system version 02)
[6] Voltage supply 36 =  24V DC
[7] GL Approval 062 = With GL approval
[8] Extra codes 000 =
214 =
224 =
225 =
228 =
Without extra code
Math/logic function (activation for all connected controller